



Item No. 17.02.2026
27 & 28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 201 of 2024

Ct 09

Soma De & Ors.
Vs
Sanjib Roy & Ors.

rup

With

FMA 120 of 2024

The New India Assurance Company Limited
Vs.
Soma De & Ors.

Mr. Saswata Bhattacharyya,
Mr. R. N. Basu.

... for the appellants in FMA 201 of 2024.

Mr. Rajesh Singh.

... for the respondents.

Mr. Sayanti Santra.

... for the respondent no.4/insurance
company in FMA 201 of 2024 and
appellant in FMA 120 OF 2024.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As the paper books have already been filed and
the appeal is ready for hearing, let these matters
appear for hearing on 09.03.2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)