



2026:CHC-AS:1065

S/L 1-2
24.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HOGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 201 of 2024

**Soma De & Ors.
Vs.
Sanjib Roy & Ors.**

**With
FMA 120 of 2024**

**The New India Assurance Company Ltd.
Vs.
Soma De & Ors.**

*Mr. Saswata Bhattacharya,
Mr. R. N. Basu.*

... for the Appellants/Claimants.

Mr. Rajesh Singh

... for the Respondent/Insurance Company.

1. The learned Advocate for the appellant is present.
2. Time is sought for on behalf of the learned Advocate for one of the respondents.
3. The matter stands adjourned till 18th May, 2026.
4. Let the matter appear on 18th May, 2026 at 10.30 a.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)